
Lakeshore Big Band
2023-2024

Rehearsal and Concert Schedule

CONCERT I “ LBB: A Sentimental Journey”

Sept 06 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Sept 13 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Sept 20 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Sept 27 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Oct 04 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Oct 11 No Rehearsal, LWE Concert Week
Oct 18 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Oct 25 Wed 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Nov 01 Wed 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre
Nov 03 Fri 7:30 PM Concert, Capitol Civic Centre

****Tuesday, Nov 21, 2022 LWE/LBB Christmas Party, 8:00, UW Commons

LWE/LBB POPS CONCERT ““Back to the 80’s!”

Dec 13 Wed 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Jan 03 Wed 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Jan 09 Tues. 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre, LWE/LBB
Jan 10 Wed 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room * If needed
Jan 12 Fri 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre, LWE/LBB
Jan 14 Sun 1:45 PM Concert 3:00 PM, Capitol Civic Centre
Jan 17 No rehearsal
Jan 24 No rehearsal

CONCERT II “40 Years of Swingin’ Favorites”

Jan 31 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Feb 07 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Feb 14 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Feb 21 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Feb 28 No Rehearsal, LWE Concert Week
Mar 06 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Mar 13 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Mar 20 Wed. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Mar 27 Wed 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room
Apr 03 Wed 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre
Apr 05 Fri 6:00 PM Concert, Capitol Civic Centre

LWE/LBB Banquet Tuesday, May 7, 2024 place to be determined

CONCERT DRESS: Men: Black button-down shirt, black pants, LWEA provided blue straight tie, black
shoes & socks
Women: Black button-down shirt, LWEA provided blue tie, black pants/skirt, black shoes &
socks/nylons


